KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1245043

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1505

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 11 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 E2SENWNW . 33
Address 2: BOX 783188 990

City: WICHITA State:KS zip: 67278 ,3188 1300

Contact Person: J0hn Niernberger County: Lane
Phone: (3’16 ) 691-9500 Lease Name: SHARP 33B

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

Twp.17 s R.30

Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Well #: 2

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Middle Creek (Perts): 4252-4255
Formation: LKC (Perts): 4262-4270,4186-4194,4162-4171
Formation: Altamont (Perfs): 4364-4368
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Middle Creek BOPD: 4.69 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 8.25
Formation: I—KC BOPD: 766 MCFPD: OOO BWPD: 1346
Formation: Altamont sopo: 0:95 e 0.00 5, 090
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 3/19/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 03/19/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Landowner:

Timothy & Sarah Day
1111 Antelope

Scott City, KS 6787

20— — —

1o
O

1/2 Mile Radius

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
783188

Widhita, KS 67278-3188

&

#2 Sharp 33B

&

Operator:
Lessce: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. PO 783188
250 N. Water, Sure 300 Wichita, KS 67278-3188
IWichita, KS 67202
21 ¢
ran 212
- 20
Lessee: Landowner: andowner:
Scout Exploration, Inc, “Wadter Herndon Family Trost AT| Edwin A. Habiger Living Trus,
PO Box 1410 3/22/02;-Herndon Survivars Trustt  Dated the 16th day of May, 2001
Edmond, OK 73083 UTI 3/22/02 1808 E. 24th St.
! Patzicia A. Heendon, Trustee Hays, KS 67601
PO Box 669
Dighton, KS 67839 A
For Additional, See Attached List
S . .
' . .
EXPLORATION. INC. Application for
Legend Commingling of
@ Oil Well Production or Fluids
/./ Abandoned Oil Well Applicant Well: #2 Sharp 338
A Service Well All Wells on Offsetting Leases within ¥ Mile Radius

<~ Dryand Abandoned Well

Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator on
Offsetting Leases

Lane County, Kansas

Date:
January 30, 2015

Scale:
1 : 20,000

Prepared By:
Justin Clegg




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a %2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#2 Sharp 33B
990’ FNL & 1300° FWL
Section 33-17S-30W

Lane Co., KS
Township 17 South, Range 30 West
Sec. 28: SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Dowd 28C
PO Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188
SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Penka Trust
Sec. 29: SE/4 Sarah K. Day & Timothy A. Day  Landowners

1111 Antelope
Scott City, KS 67871

Sec. 32: NE/4 Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lessee
250 N, Water, Suite 300
Wichtia, KS 67202

SE/4 Scout Exploration, Inc. Lessee
PO Box 1410
Edmond, OK 73083

Sec. 33: NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Sharp 33B,
#2 Sharp 33B

NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Penka Trust

SE/4 Edwin A. Habiger Living Trust, Landowner
Dated the 16" day of May, 2001
1808 E. 24" St.
Hays, KS 67601

SwW/4 Walter Herndon Family Trust UTI  Landowner
3/22/02, Herndon Survivor’s Trust
UTL 3/22/02
Patricia A. Herndon, Trustee
PO Box 669
Dighton, KS 67839



Township 17 South, Range 30 West

See. 33:

SW/4

Herndon Family Trust UTI 2/22/00

Herndon Survivor’s Trust
UTT 2/22/00

Corinne Herndon, Trustee
PO Box 205

Dighton, KS 67839

Doris May Robb, a single person

775 Diamond View Drive, Apt. 18

Dighton, KS 67839

Irma Gene Cooper, sole heir of
Paul Wilson

2627 Torrey Pines Drive

Fort Worth, TX 76109

Phyllis Hoeffner
c/o Phyllis Ellison
1909 Nueces Drive
Allen, TX 75013

Mary Joanita Doll-Masden a/k/a
Joanita Masden

109 Pohlman Street

Ellinwood, KS 67526

Landowner

Landowner

Landowner

Landowner

Landowner



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Sharp 33B #2
well located in the County of Lane (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter and a
copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on February 24, 2015,

made as aforesaid on the 244 of

February A.D. 201

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

\__:.&/&' ~___

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

24" day of February 2015

KAREN HOPPER
No'!:ry Publle, Slct? gt K'cmsus
- ¥ Appoiniment Explres

5219

Notary Publie Sedgwicli\pbunty, Kansas




Proof of iy RE——

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

ralu Sataan

of lawful age, being duly Swdl% upon oath states that hefshe
is the editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 60
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas
and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternai publication and has
been printed and published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular Issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the q’ day of SE [ 1 ff'.\zo __E:

2nd Publication was made on the,

day of |

20

3rd Publication was made onthe ___ dayof 20
4th Publication was made on the day of 20
5th Publication was madeonthe ___ dayof .20
6th Publication was made ¢n the day of ,20_
Publication fee s Mg kD

Affidavit, Notary's Fees $

Additional Coples @ %

Total Publication Fee s__YgbO

ooy Wovknan
(Signed) v Ny

Witness my hand this \" day of

MOV 20 (S
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this L{

Mook 20 S .
dzg}QQQM C MQ/&Q‘;Q

(/ (Notary Public)

AT Q018

day of

My commission expires

" (Fipst | published  in
lge' Dighton  Heral

Wednesday, March 4, 2015)
I EGAL/ NOTICE

You, and each of you, are
hereby notified thatRitchie |
Exploration, Tnc. has filed .

_anapplicationtocommence

the = commingling O
production from the .
Middle ‘Creek, Lansing-
Kansas City and Altamont-
sources of supply for the_
#92 Sharp 33B well Jocated
‘approx. S/2 N/2 NW of
Section 43.178-20W, Lane
ty, Kansas. .
Cq;nnyy ~persons  who
object .fo or_'p};_qtgst this
‘ application: - “ghall . be
required to file their
‘objections or protes’gs with
the: Conservation Dwis@on
of the State Corporation
Commission of the State
| of. Kansas: within fifteen
(15 days from the date of
the -publication. - These
profests . shall - be - filed
pursyant ‘o Commission
regulations and must state
_specific. reasons why _the

" may cause waste, violate

correlativerightsorponute
the natural resources of

the state of Kansas.
If no protests are recoived,
this application ~ may

pe granted . through a
summary proceeding:
valid protests are veceived, .

this matter will be set for
ring. -

heill -?Jersons interested

or concerned sha}l take

notice of the foregoing and

shall.- govern themselves
ordingly.

R 1T C HI1E

EXPLORATION, INC.

P.0. Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

(316)691-9500

grant ‘of ‘the. application-



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

. Mark Eletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedpwick, State
of Kansas, anid having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than ong year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a netice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of sald notice was

th
made as aforesaid on the 28 of

February an. 2015 | with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dk Shetcd ot

Subscribed and sworn fo before me this

2™ day of March, 2015

‘}"‘”d'{-, RAGHEL M, WILSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Juna 16, 2018

OFFiCM

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printers Fee: $125.60




Confidentiality Requested:

ives [INo

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivVISION

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

0 0

1215705

Form ACGO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 4767

Name: Ritchie Exploralion, Inc.

Addross 1: 8100 E 22ND STN # 700
Address 2: BOX 783188

API No. 15 - 15-101-21976-00-01
Spot Description; 20" W OF S2N2NW

City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67278 3188
Contact Person: __John Niernberger
Phone: { 318 ) 691-9500
CONTRACTOR: License #__ 34821
Nama: K & M Well Sarvice Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: _Pete Florini
Purchaser: _ NCRA
Dasignate Type of Completion;
L] New well [ Re-Entry ] Workover
[/ oil {7} wsw []swD [] stow
[} gas [] paa ["]1 ENHR [ siGgw
(oG 1 asw (1 Temp. Abd.

[ ©M coat Bed Methans)
(] cathodic {1 Other (Core, Expl, afc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operalor: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Well Name; _Sharp 33B #2

Original Comp. Date: _11/6/2006

[} Despening [¥ Reperd. [} Conv.to ENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[ 1 Piug Back [ conv.toG3W || Conv. 1o Producer
[l commingted Parnit 4:
{ ] Duat Completion Permit #:
{1 swD Pormit #:
[ ] ENHR Parmit #:
[J asw Permit #:
61312014 6/3/2014 6/10/2014
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recomplstion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
ragulations promulgaled fo regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements hersin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

.82 N2 NW o5 33 g 17 g g 30 [JEast[fWest
990 Feetfrom ¥1 North/ [ South Line of Section
1300 Feelfrom [ ] East / &1 West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

One [inw s Olsw

GPS Lecation: Lab: , Long:

{6.g. xx. 0000} fe.0. -xooe.xexxx}

patum: [ |NaD2z [ |NADs3 [ jwassd

County: -ane

SHARP 33B

Lease Name: Well #: 2

Field Name:

Praducing Formation: LKC, Middle Creek, Allament
Kelly Bushing: _ 2881
Plug Back Total Depihz4545

Elevation: Ground:2870

Total Vertical Depth: 4595

Amount of Surface Pipe Sel and Cemented at: 229 Feat

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [/] Yos [_IiNo
2208 Feet

2206

If yes, show depth set:

If Alternate I completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: 0 w/_390 sxomt,

Original Total Depth; _4595

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Bit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluidvolume: _______~ bbis

Dewatering method used:

Locatien of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Leasae Name: License #:

Quarler Ssc. Twp. S. R [ 1East] JWest

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[yl Confidentiality Requested
Date:_ 07/2412014

] confidential Release Date:

[ wireline Log Recelved

{1 Geologist Report Recelved

{1 uic pistribution

At £ 16 [ Approved by:

HACM JAMES

Date: 0712412014




e

— [

1215705
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. SHARP 33B Well #: _2

Operalor Name: Loase Name:

Sec. 33 'i'\,'.'p:|7 s. RS0 [ East ¥ ]West County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show imporiant tops of formations penetrated, Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval lested, time tool
opsn and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrosiatic pressures, bottom hols temperature, fluld recovery,
and Tlow rates if gas o surface test, along with final chart{s}. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivily Log, Fina! Logs run o obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be amailed to kec-well-logs@kee.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2,0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or POF),

Crill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No ] Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Altach Additional Shegls)
Name To Datum
Samples Sent o Geological Survey [ Yes No Allached N‘acﬁed Altached
GCoras Taken O ves No
Electric Log Run [ Yes No

List All E, Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New | Jused
Report all strings set-conducter, surface, intermediate, preduction, efc.

" Size Hole Size Casing Welght Seiling Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
Purpose of Slring Drilled Set {in 0.0) tbs./FL. Dapli Coment Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 229 common 170 3%cc,2%gel
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4589 60/40 pozmix {235 2%gel, 10%sall 3% CO-31
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING f SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Togg%“ft‘om Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
____PlugBack TD
. Plug Off Zonse
Didt you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? L] ves [¢INo (I No, skip questions 2 and 3}
Does the volume of the fotal base fluid of the hydraulic fracluring treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? [Jves [TINe  (ifNo, skip question 3
Was the hydravlic fracturing treaiment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? [ Yes [JNe  (if No, fill oul Page Thiee of the ACO-1}
Shots Per Foot FERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Inlerval Peroraled {Amount and Kind of Materal Used) Depth
4 4262.3-4270.3 750 Gal 15% NE Acid w/30 soluble perf ball sealers
4 4252.3-4255.3 750 Gal 15% NE Acid w/20 soluble perf ball sealers
4 4186-4194 1000 Gal 15% NE Acid w/35 soluble perf ball sealers
4 4162.3-4171.8 1000 Gal 156% NE Acid w/46 soluble perf ball sealers
TUBING RECORD: Size: Setl At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4530 [ I¥es ¥ino
Dale of First, Fesymed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Methog:
E:l Flowing D Pumping [_—_| Gas Lift D Cther {Exptaln)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mt Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ralio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 30.06 3.34 35
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETICN: PRODUGTION INTERVAL:
[ Jvented [ JSotd [ JUsedonLeass {1 Open Hole Per. [ 1 ouatly Comp. Commingled
] {Submit ACO-5) {Submft ACO-4}
{If vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Dlvision, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Well Name SHARP 33B 2

Doc ID 1215705

Anhydrite 2239 +642
B/Anhydrite 2259 +622
Heebner 3905 -1024
Lansing 3946 -1065
Lansing "I 4160 -1279
Lansing "J" 4184 -1303
Lansing L 4258 -1377
BKC 4295 -1414
Altamont 4346 -1465
Cherokee 4483 -1602
Johnson 4521 -1640
Mississippian 4551 -6170




)2 g,

QS xx ﬁtt“ 73
Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

March 19, 2015

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO031505
Sharp 33B 2
API No. 15-101-21796-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Altamont formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-101-21976-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 33
	Township: 17
	Range: 30
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 990
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1300
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Lane
	lname: SHARP 33B
	wellnumber: 2
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Middle Creek
	perfs1: 4252-4255
	formation2: LKC
	perfs2: 4262-4270,4186-4194,4162-4171
	formation3: Altamont
	perfs3: 4364-4368
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 4.69
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 8.25
	form2oil: 7.66
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 13.46
	form3oil: 0.95
	form3gas: 0.00
	form3water: 0.90
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 3/19/2015
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 03/19/2015
	comminglingid: CO031505


